Parent/Teacher Meeting Results March 24 73 filled in

This survey really helps us, please fill it in.

Our Motto is TEAM and working together is what helps everyone to be successful; we would appreciate

your feedback.
Did you find: Very helpful Helpful Not at all helpful
Talking to the class teacher? 68 93% 5 7%
Discussing your child’s progress? 68 93% 5 7%
To what extent is: Strongly Agree In the Disagree | Strongly
agree middle Disagree
My child is happy at this school. 37 | 51% |4 | 5%
My child feels safe at this school. 35 | 48%
The school makes sure its pupils are well 21 | 29% | 2 3%
behaved.
The school makes me aware of what my 20 | 27% | 2 3%
child will learn during the year.
The school has high expectations for my 23 | 32% | 2 3% | 3 4%
child.
My child does well at this school. 20 | 27% | 1 1% | 1 1%
The school lets me know how my child is 20 | 27%
doing.
There is a good range of subjects available 17 [ 23% | 3 | 4%
to my child at this school.
My child can take part in clubs and 18 | 25% | 1 1%
activities at this school.
The school supports my child’s wider 20 | 27% | 2 3%
personal development.
SeeSaw helps me understand what my 21 | 29% | 3 | 4%
child learns at school
| like being able to like and comment on 12 | 16% | 1 1%
my child work
Not been an issue Yes No
If there is an issues are you able to speak to | Not been | 48 Issue 24 Not dealt
someone about it? anissue | 66% dealt 33% with issue
with
My child has been bullied and the school NOT 59 BULLIED 13 BULLIED
dealt with the bullying quickly and BULLIED | 81% AND DELT | 18% AND NOT
effectively. WITH DEALT WITH
1 Dealing
with
1%

For questions not answered | have assumed yes. For instance 64 parents filled in the below question.

| would recommend this school to another
parent. (yes or no)

YES
72

99%

NO

1%

Our Simas report stated that:




The Christian vision is made real through the core values of hope, friendship and
perseverance. These have a profound and positive impact on how pupils and adults flourish in
their personal growth.

Care for more vulnerable pupils and their families is exemplary and inspired by Christian
teachings. The school is a safe haven for those who face challenges in their lives and
learning.

The curriculum is creative and inspiring. As a result, pupils grow in hope and aspire to a
bright future.

Relationships across the school are warm and trusting. The Christian vision and values are a
lived reality so that behaviour is excellent. New pupils are readily integrated and part of the
extended family that is Donnington.

Are you pleased your child No
comes to a school with these
values?

Have you got any other comments?

Yes pleased with the progress my son is making.

Very happy smiley face

Its brilliant that the teachers have adapted to my child’s extra needs so well, and cope with them
along with the daily tasks of teaching and looking after the other children in the class.

We fell very lucky to have my child in the position where she is happy, well cared for and is given
that extra mile so she succeeds.

Lovely school, friendly and helpful staff. My son enjoys coming to school everyday. Always well
informed on his progress and the things he needs help with.

Keep it up you are all amazing.
Thank you!

Great School
Thank you for you great job and patience.

| just want to appreciate the teacher and the school management at large, for the play therapy
adopted to help my son cope with his behaviours. | see it as effective method for his challenging
behaviours.

Actions and notes

Increase in completed survey from November 65- to 73. Thank you.

All areas have similar feedback, however a general slight increase of in the middle, and increase
of agree over strongly agree. It is great parents and carers agree, and we want to further improve

this to get back to Strongly agree.

Main area is:

The school has high expectations for my
child.

32%

3%

4%




We are constantly striving to raise expectations, whether through the presentation of work or to
attitudes. We will set this as a target from today, but we need your help. We are proud of every
achievement, big or small. We will feedback more soon.

We are surveying pupils on this issue too.

Following November | refined this question to make it clearer.

Not been an issue Yes No
If there is an issues are you able to speak to | Not been | 48 Issue 24 Not dealt
someone about it? anissue | 66% dealt 33% with issue
with

My child has been bullied and the school NOT 59 BULLIED 13 BULLIED

dea't W|th the bu“y|ng qu|ck|y and BULLIED 81% AND DELT 18% AND NOT

effectively. WITH DEALT WITH
1 Dealing
with

1%

| am glad we have been able to solve issues. We are always available.

With bullying, again, | am pleased we have acted and sorted it. We have a robust behaviour

policy and staff action.
When compared there is

Blue is April 24.
White is November

To what extent is: Strongly Agree In the Disagree | Strongly
agree middle Disagree

My child is happy at this school. 43 | 75% | 11 19% | 3 5%

My child is happy at this school. 37 51% |4 5%

My child feels safe at this school. 40 70% 15 26% 2 4%

My child feels safe at this school. - 35 48%

The school makes sure its pupils are well | 42 74% 13 22% 24%

behaved.

The school makes sure its pupils are 21 29% | 2 3%

well behaved.

The school makes me aware of what my | 45 79% 9 16% 35%

child will learn during the year.

The school makes me aware of what 20 27% | 2 3%

my child will learn during the year.

The school has high expectations for my | 49 86% 8 14% 11%

child.

The school has high expectations for 23 32% | 2 3% | 3 1%

my child.

My child does well at this school. 46 81% 10 18% 11%

My child does well at this school. - 20 27% |1 1% | 1 1%




The school lets me know how my child is
doing.

43 75%

The school lets me know how my child
is doing.

There is a good range of subjects
available to my child at this school.

48 84%

There is a good range of subjects
available to my child at this school.

My child can take part in clubs and
activities at this school.

49 86%

My child can take part in clubs and
activities at this school.

The school supports my child’s wider
personal development.

42 74%

The school supports my child’s wider
personal development.

SeeSaw helps me understand what my
child learns at school

49 86%

SeeSaw helps me understand what my
child learns at school

| like being able to like and comment on
my child work

42 74%

| like being able to like and comment on
my child work

13 22% 11%
20 | 27%
8 14% 11%
17 |23% |3 | 4%
712% 11%
18 |25% |1 1%
1322% 24%
20 | 27% |2 | 3%
611% 11%
21 | 29% |3 | 4%
12 21% 24% 11%
16% |1 1%

All areas (with agree) are up on previous years.

April 2024

My child feels
safe at this
school.

My child is happy
at this school.

The school makes
sure its pupils are
well behaved.

November 2023

94%)

70% (with agree

March 2023

November 2022

Thank you for you feedback, we appreciate it and we will act upon it.

As always, any issues, just speak to us. We can find solutions.

TEAM Donnington




